Information on Fund Holdings of Takaful Investment-Linked Plan Temporarily Unavailable on the Wealth Dashboard via HSBC Online Banking

08 March 2024

## **Dear Valued Customers,**

Please be informed that the information regarding fund holdings of Takaful Investment-Linked Plan is temporarily unavailable to be viewed on the Wealth Dashboard via HSBC Online Banking as we are currently working on data upgrading.

## **Impacted Takaful Investment-Linked Plans**

- Takaful LifeSelect Single
- Takaful Future Education
- Takaful Future Select Plus
- Takaful FutureMax

Alternately, you may view the fund holdings details of your Takaful Investment-Linked Plan on FWD Takaful's portal at www.fwd.com.my/myportal or directly check with FWD Takaful via email at contact.my@fwd.com or call 1300 13 7988.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience caused.

